

RROJECT: Thomson Ave. Road Improvements Project Number 112061 Bids Received on: May 23, 2023				DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, New Jersey 07004		New Prince Construction Co., Inc. 215 Elleen Terrace Hackensack, New Jersey 07601		4 Clean-Up, Inc. PO Box 5098 North Bergen, New Jersey 07047		Cifelli & Son 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, New Jersey 07110		AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, New Jersey 07011		American Asphalt and Trucking, LLC 818 Summer Avenue Newark, New Jersey 07104		Marini Brothers 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, New Jersey 07601		D.S. Meyer Enterprises, LLC 2 North Street Waldwick, New Jersey 07463		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, New Jersey 07110	
BASE BID																					
Item No.	Description	Quantity Bid	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Clearing Site	1	Lump Sum	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
2	Breakaway Barricade	15	Unit	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15
3	Drum	25	Unit	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25
4	Traffic Cone	40	Unit	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
5	Construction Signs	100	S.F.	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
6	Police Traffic Directors	1	Lump Sum	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
7	Fuel Price Adjustment	100	Dollar	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
8	Asphalt Price Adjustment	300	Dollar	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
9	Saw-Cutting	120	L.F.	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$5.00	\$600.00
10	HMA Milling, 3"	2700	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$13,500.00	\$6.00	\$16,200.00	\$13.00	\$35,100.00	\$6.25	\$16,875.00	\$5.00	\$13,500.00	\$12.00	\$32,400.00	\$8.75	\$23,625.00	\$9.00	\$24,300.00	\$9.56	\$25,812.00
11	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	900	L.F.	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.50	\$1,350.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00
12	Tack Coat	2100	Gal.	\$2.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.01	\$21.00	\$0.01	\$21.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.10	\$210.00	\$0.01	\$21.00	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$0.01	\$21.00	\$0.50	\$1,050.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64 Surface Course 3" Thick	500	Tons	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$106.00	\$53,000.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$92.00	\$46,000.00	\$99.13	\$49,565.00	\$98.00	\$49,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$115.85	\$57,925.00
14	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	2	Unit	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
15	Reset Manhole Sewer, Using Existing Casting	3	Unit	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
16	Concrete Driveway, 7" Thick	440	S.Y.	\$95.00	\$41,800.00	\$125.00	\$55,000.00	\$145.00	\$63,800.00	\$100.00	\$44,000.00	\$95.00	\$41,800.00	\$90.28	\$39,723.20	\$80.00	\$35,200.00	\$100.00	\$44,000.00	\$115.00	\$50,600.00
17	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5" thick	750	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$67,500.00	\$100.00	\$75,000.00	\$135.00	\$101,250.00	\$80.00	\$60,000.00	\$90.00	\$67,500.00	\$90.28	\$67,710.00	\$74.00	\$55,500.00	\$88.00	\$66,000.00	\$90.00	\$67,500.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	200	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.20	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
19	Dense Graded Aggregate	160	Tons	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$33.00	\$5,280.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$35.00	\$5,600.00
20	Reset Driveway Pavers	10	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
21	Concrete/Block Curb	1600	L.F.	\$36.00	\$57,600.00	\$43.00	\$68,800.00	\$40.00	\$64,000.00	\$32.00	\$51,200.00	\$36.00	\$57,600.00	\$40.00	\$64,000.00	\$38.00	\$60,800.00	\$35.00	\$56,000.00	\$34.00	\$54,400.00
22	Handicap Ramps	20	S.Y.	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
23	Detectable Warning Surface	2	S.Y.	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
24	Traffic Markings Lines, 24"	260	L.F.	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$7.80	\$2,028.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$8.50	\$2,210.00	\$8.58	\$2,230.80	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	\$7.00	\$1,820.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00
25	Double Yellow	200	L.F.	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.60	\$520.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.86	\$572.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
26	Sign Replacement Allowance	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
27	Borrow Topsoil, 4" Thick	300	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
28	Fertilizing and Seeding	300	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
29	Allowance for Unforseen Items	1	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
30	As-Built Drawing	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
					\$314,820.00		\$343,930.80		\$384,895.35		\$307,275.00		\$305,590.00		\$321,242.03		\$296,158.00		\$287,438.73		\$337,072.80